

C.R. No. 42 of 2011

05.07.2016 Present: Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Kusum, Advocate, counsel for respondent.

This matter has been listed after five years.

Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have fresh instructions and status of parties. Ms. Kusum, Advocate, appearing for respondent also sought time to file power of attorney. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List on **22nd August, 2016** for hearing.

July 05, 2016.
(brb)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.