

C.R. No. 42 of 2011

19.10.2016 Present: Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vineet Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent.

Time to have instructions and to check status of parties is extended on request of learned vice counsel for petitioner till 22nd November, 2016.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge.**

October 19, 2016
****brb****

