

Civil Revision No. 42 of 2011

15.12.2016 Present: Mr.Ashok Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.Vineet Vashishta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks adjournment on account of non-availability of arguing counsel as he is out of station. On his request, which is not opposed by learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list after winter vacation.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th December, 2016
(KRS)