

CR No. 42 of 2011

21.03.2018 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vineet Vashisth, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, learned counsel for the petitioner, is stated to be unwell rendering him unable to address arguments in the case. Being so, on request made on his behalf, not opposed by opposite counsel, list after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 21, 2018
(rajni)