

CR No. 42 of 2011

27.4.2018 Present: Ms.Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rubina Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate is out of station on account of his personal difficulty, therefore, adjournment sought on his behalf, is not opposed. List after two weeks.

27th April 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

