

C.R. No. 42 of 2011

18.5.2018 Present: Ms.Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vineet Vashishta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Original counsel for the petitioner as well as learned arguing counsel for the respondent are not available on account of personal difficulty.

List on **22nd June, 2018.**

18th May, 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.