

Civil Revision No. 42 of 2011

13.09.2018

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate vice for the respondent.

Since learned arguing counsel Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, is not available today, therefore, on request for adjournment on his behalf, which is not opposed, list after four weeks.

**September 13, 2018
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**