

10.4.2019

Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Rubina Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Thakur submits that as Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala has designated as Senior Counsel, he may be granted some time to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of the petitioner. List on 9.5.2019. Needful be done on or before the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

10th April, 2019
(Guleria)