

14.06.2019

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties apprise the Court that the case was heard at length by a coordinate Bench of this Court, i.e. by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Singh Thakur, and at one stage, judgment was also reserved, however, thereafter the case was listed for re-hearing. Their contention is that if the Court deems it appropriate, the case be ordered to be listed before the same Bench in the interest of justice.

In my considered view, let an appropriate order in this regard be obtained by the Registry from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and thereafter, the case be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 14, 2019
(narender)