

CR No. 42 of 2011

12.9.2019

Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned vice counsel appearing for the parties, adjourned for 24.9.2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

12th September, 2019
(Guleria)