

Civil Revision NO. 42 of 2011

04.03.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr.Hem Raj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Poonam Mokta, Advocate, vice Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment, which is not opposed, with further request that learned arguing counsel for the petitioner may not be available till last week of April 2020 on account of marriage of his Niece. Being so, matter is adjourned for 29.04.2020.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 4, 2020
(Purohit)