

L.R. Kashyap vs. Arun Sen

Civil Revision No.42 of 2011

13.12.2024 Present: Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, which is not opposed, matter is adjourned for hearing on 21.03.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 13, 2024
(Purohit)