

L.R. Kashyap Vs. Arun Sen

Civil Revision No. 42 of 2011

21.3.2025 **Present:** Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Dhruv Kuthiala and Mr.Udey Kuthiala,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As prayed, list on **19th May, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

21st March, 2025
(Keshav)