

L.R.Kashyap vs. Arun Sen

Civil Revision No.42 of 2011

19.05.2025 Present: Ms.Sanah Rana, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna
Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned for final
hearing on 04.07.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 19, 2025
(Purohit)