

L.R. Kashyap vs. Arun Sen

Civil Revision No.42 of 2011

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of leaned counsel for the petitioner, list
on 25th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 03, 2025
(vt)