

L.R. Kashyap vs. Arun Sen

Civil Revision No.42 of 2011

25.04.2026 Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Under instructions, it has been submitted by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner that the case file is not traceable in her office.

Considering the said fact, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 25, 2026
(subhash)