

L.R. Kashyap versus Arun Sen

Civil Revision No.42 of 2011

03.07.2026 Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list for hearing on **17th July, 2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 03, 2026 (ps)