

L.R. Kashyap vs. Arun Sen

CR No.42 of 2011

03.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 03, 2026
(subhash)